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salad) Ja 54l
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cralal) Ja 3l
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Percent
Valid el 11 32.4 324 32.4
Saale 13 38.2 38.2 70.6
o ) 582 6 17.6 17.6 88.2
g sl 4 11.8 11.8 100.0
Total 34 100.0 100.0
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Aigall 5_uall
N Valid 34
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Jigall 5 i)
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Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
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) g
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A 15 (e S 14 41.2 41.2 100.0
Total 34 100.0 100.0
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Valid
Frequency | Percent Percent
Valid
Sllia Jadlag 27 79.42 79.42
Culaae jad 7 20.58 20.58
Total 34 100.0 100.0
Case Processing Summary
N %
Cases  Valid 34 100.0
Excluded® 0 .0
Total 34 100.0
Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
.893 14
Case Processing Summary
N %
Cases Valid 34 100.0
Excluded? 0 .0
Total 34 100.0
Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
717 7
Case Processing Summary
N %
Cases  Valid 34 100.0
Excluded? 0 .0
Total 34 100.0
Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of ltems
877 11

Case Processing Summary




N %
Cases  Valid 34 100.0
Excluded® 0 .0
Total 34 100.0
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Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
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c Std. Error
mean2 Mean 4.2731 07197
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for Mean Upper Bound 4.4195
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Maximum 5.00
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Joais e L e Al gail) duaal) sl Cayioas
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One-Sample Test
Test Value = 3
95% Confidence Interval of the
Mean Difference
T Df | Sig. (2-tailed) | Difference Lower Upper
ALlal g dllae g 3all (anadia (4 S5
. -2.101- 32 .044 -.36364- -.7162- -.0111-
Jsa¥) ans ad b Jainall i)
Daay) G dsusal il axe
Sk ot yd: ' e. -3.061- 32 .004 -.63636- -1.0598- -.2129-
o 09 sl (i)
PR Vi 1 RVORRU iV PR
& Aaoad) Al Jeal) dad uaas] -1.800- 32 .080 -.42424- -.9019- .0534
A el
Ul yalic G dalia ¢l )
. . -2.996- 32 .005 -.63636- -1.0690- -.2037-
A el (S o seaddl
550 ) gedejse 2 gLl gled)
Al il -2.484- 32 .018 -.48485- -.8825- -.0872-
Ja¥) Aysh (3l @Dial #) ) aae
s i o peadl) aun diaiad -.538- 32 594 -12121- -.5798- 3373
Lalae 550 Al cle¥) Ju
25 el e sl -.902- 32 374|  -18182- - 5924- 2288
AaalY ol dals
Leins (e ST 8 ol W) Jiansss -.882- 32 385 -.18182- -.6019- 2382
— . L -
pudl ARyl (8 )l e i -3.237- 32 .003 -.69697- -1.1356- -.2583-
sl
Jualas 5550 ) Al @i,y Ja
)5 o > -.643- 32 525 -12121- -.5051- 2627
AaalY
G g Qs ARl a4 Al
s Aclidl deliadl 485 (0 sl -1.609- 32 117 -.33333- -.7554- .0887
ol Giala e
5l Aald ol Al il 8 ) Jaals
AU AL 5 g2l Al ALl -2.576- 32 .015 -.51515- -.9225- -.1078-
s Lo jliie by dula il ) Caviad
. -2.865- 32 .007 -.48485- -.8296- -.1401-
Ag‘)l.aﬁa.u\
L el 44l gaill dasil) chleanil) Cayieald
AL ks i -1.971- 32 .057 -.30303- -.6163- .0102




One-Sample Test

Kolmogorov-Smirnov® Shapiro-Wilk
Statistic Df Sig. Statistic Df Sig.
mean2 .140 34 .090 .950 34 123
mean3 133 34 131 .947 34 102
One-Sample Statistics
Std. Error
N Mean | Std. Deviation Mean
mean2 34| 42731 41963 .07197
mean3 34| 4.1230 51760 .08877
One-Sample Test
Test Value = 3
95% Confidence Interval of
Mean the Difference
T Df Sig. (2-tailed) | Difference Lower Upper
mean2 17.690 33 .000 1.27311 1.1267 1.4195
mean3 12.651 33 .000 1.12299 9424 1.3036
One-Sample Statistics
Std. Std. Error
N Mean Deviation Mean
el sl (8 4 all Glleall Lilas ol 34 4.0294 .90404 .15504
e sacliy A 5V Lgand cany ) Al g
Ae Iy Aoulaa) cullad Calias)
Wl 00 e ol cllall bilae a8 34 4.3824 49327 .08460
cglaall Jolail) RS 8 aalos Llae dpe uasa s
(sabaly IS ala) ] A gall (8 Dllial) Ladlas 34 4.2647 75111 12881
Alae oaY 4 ) Adlal) coliEdl] ¢ daalaal)
Adle daHy Seal il llial) Bilsae (usle 34 41176 .32703 .05609
s iyl 5 el Vs Gliss) 4 Saclid
A lall
el Jaantdl e Slliall Lilaa Ga s 34 4.6176 .60376 .10354
Al skl et
Gl e gaVh clleall Lilae a8 34 4.2059 .84493 .14490
Leadl 5 (520 anli g Apulaal)
e 85T dauial 5 dige e Clluad) Bilas oy 34 4.2941 71898 12330
Al g8l jules




One-Sample Test

Test Value = 3
95% Confidence Interval of
Mean the Difference
T Df Sig. (2-tailed) | Difference Lower Upper
Al Gllual) Lilas dllg 6.640 33 .000 1.02941 7140 1.3448
S Aasll s cpladl laal
el cllall Lélae o 16.341 33 .000 1.38235 1.2102 1.5545
Aue gnsa 5 A 33 JS) 4l
el (& Glliall Lilas 9.818 33 .000 1.26471 1.0026 1.5268
sl Qs Gl 4
Ll ol ddadl
alae el 2
Al alleall Bilae e 19.927 33 .000 1.11765 1.0035 1.2318
pSaclud Adde Ay @@.AS\
s ool oVl Glas) b
Al e Gl il
Sle bl bilse oy 15.623 33 .000 1.61765 1.4070 1.8283
Dshil el alall Juasll
A lee
gOYL Clluall bilas o8 8.322 33 .000 1.20588 9111 1.5007
et s Aadaal) ol il e
Lendl 5 (52e
oalee Gllaall Bélae A 10.495 33 .000 1.29412 1.0433 1.5450
tlae pa (381 55 dauial ) driga
Adsall 38l
One-Sample Statistics
Std. Error
N Mean Std. Deviation Mean
A Jaall (8 Al (i slaall 5l 68 ISl ililual) Lilas 34 3.8235 1.08629 .18630
oalall DiaY) Glidal Ak e dusa)l @l ga Ul 34 4.2647 56723 .09728
Yl
oatill Aaal Led dle Gligsall Ganade (nsSE axe (e Ul 34 4.2647 56723 09728
Jyal) (amy o a8 gidll
Leing 8 lal ) s e S 34 4.1765 57580 .09875
s aall 5085 8 Aallaall (e llual) Badla 38a) 34 4.2059 .80827 .13862
& pyadlly Jpall palic G alia gl ¢l ja) e (ge ST 34 4.3235 58881 .10098
A Sl
O sall ISE 4S5l pae e 5L 34 3.5588 1.05000 .18007




ol 5 il (3 5k (e g 0 3l rdll 3 g ) (e (BRI
Ayl lags L jlgiely Al i) Cayiad axe (e aSU
Al sais

o A8aY duulae @l ) 4 el eV Ji axe e W)
Aulaall Clulpall s JA (e da

Al e JIEy (3 o L8 (5 5l 585 8 Aadluall aae (pe S
Al s e 3y s debiall de Ll

34
34

34

34

4.2647
3.7647

4.3824

4.3235

.79043
.88963

.65202

68404

.13556
15257

11182

11731




One-Sample Test

Test Value =3

Df

Sig. (2-tailed)

Mean
Difference

95% Confidence Interval of
the Difference

Lower Upper

Koy cllaall bl
@ Al oy lad) Ll
Al 3l

Slo Al cld e <l
salall Play) ludal 4
VU

Uasaia (S axe g XU
Alad s due iyl
Gan pd sl il
J yam

Ji Gl Jad e U
e clleall ladlae Biad
Ol i 8 Asllall
dalia sl ¢ sa) pae (e U
pyadlly Jpa¥) jualie
Al Sl

LS all s e sy
O sall Sl

Gl sl e el
prfll @)k ey Oy aall
il 5

i) Cayual axe e SU
clss L jlael bl
Ay gl g 4 il

sbe¥) Ji s e )
s @lE A )
uad YA e Al ol A8aY
Ansdad) cilubdl
Al aae e )
oo dliy gl el (s Al
O 2 s Aebiadl delial A4S
Jaall il

4.420

13.001

13.001

11.914

8.699

13.107

3.103

9.330

5.012

12.362

11.282

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.004

.000

.000

.000

.000

.82353

1.26471

1.26471

1.17647

1.20588

1.32353

.55882

1.26471

76471

1.38235

1.32353

4445 1.2026

1.0668 1.4626

1.0668 1.4626

9756

1.3774

9239

1.4879

1.1181 1.5290

1925 9252

.9889 1.5405

4543

1.0751

1.1549 1.6099

1.0849 1.5622







aadlall

daelaY) dalad) BT e aal) (8 clbaadl Bilae 550 Sl Ajee ) Auball o3a i
cnss dae) 2 Auhall Calaal Gaaily Auhall & lally sl gid) e olae¥) 28 Gua
AN Galaal ety cllaall Jailae o 0sS5 A Auhall adine e Gl 5yl (41)
s dalla plaul (134 ) o dsandl & Wisdy chlawd) glajiul sy mpoe s gy Al
.(SPSS) Lieliia¥l aslall Ailanyl ajall malin e cilibull Jias & slaieY!
DA e Lol Dlaall BT (e aally GLES) 8 aaliy cilleal) Bilae of ) Jagill &

A psity Al aliadll Cle bl ) Adlia) cdalga o1 die Ly aiay Al dyigal) 30 LiSls 4ipa
Caigal) 30 S dae |y diulase ccalluall Jailag dalidal) clalsl)

Abstract

This study aimed to figure out and highlight the role and effectiveness of the
external auditor in the limitation of the creative accounting triggering, the study
depended on descriptive and analytic method, To achieve the study objectives, we
have set up and distributed (41) questionnaires on the study population which
consisted of external auditors, and expert accountants, of Prefecture M’SILA and
Bourdj Bouariridj.

After receiving questionnaires (34) valid ones we have analyzed them by
using SPSS program.

The study concluded that external auditor contributes in detecting and limiting
of the creative accounting triggering Through the experiences and Professional
competence when performing his duties, add to the procedures countermeasure

which premised.

Key words: external auditor, creative accounting, professional competence
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